Accolades

e Ranked 339" Nationally and 6™ in the State of Maryland by U.S. News and World Report (April 2019)
e Named in “America’s Most Challenging High Schools” by The Washington Post (April 2019)
e Designated Maryland Blue Ribbon School (2013) and National Blue Ribbon School (2014)

Enrollment by Subgroup 2018-2019

| Demographic [ Students |
Two or more races 3%
Hispanic 5%
White 11%
Asian 20%
African American 61%
Total 908
FARMS Enrollment
[ Year [ % ]
2018-2019 29.7
2017-2018 30.7
2016-2017 35.8
2015-2016 35.9
2014-2015 36.9

SAT Day

Advanced Placement

Attendance

2018-2019

95.11

2017-2018

94.95

2016-2017

95.46

2015-2016

96.02

2014-2015

96.02

Graduation Rate

2015/2019

225/226

99.55

2014/2018

206/210

98.09

2013/2017

222/228

97.37

2012/2016

234/237

98.73

2011/2015

224/225

99.56

2019 651 336 82.5% 61.5%
2018 649 319 82.6% 58.5%
2017 563 286 79.4% 48.9%
2016 654 265 82.0% 54.4%
2015 515 238 81.2% 49.8%

2020 199/200 1139 64.4% 88.4% 65.3%
2019 228/229 1152 577 575 68.8% 88.2% 70.75%
2018 204/210 1141 571 570 67.7% 84.8% 72.5%

@WesternTech HS

100 Kenwood Avenue, Baltimore MD 21228

Western School of Technology
and Environmental Science
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WESTERN TECH PROFILE

Academy of Automotive Service | Cosmetology Culinary Arts Environmental
Health Technology and Restaurant | Science
Professionals Management
Environmental Graphic Print Information Technology | Mechanical Sports Science
Technology Communications - Computer Science | Construction— | Academy

- Networking Plumbing

*Business Management and Finance: Program concluding 2019-2020 school year.

Seniors with Dual Enrollment
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Seniors Participating in Internship
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