

WESTERN TECH PROFILE



Accolades

- Ranked 339th Nationally and 6th in the State of Maryland by U.S. News and World Report (April 2019)
- Named in "America's Most Challenging High Schools" by *The Washington Post (April 2019)*
- Designated Maryland Blue Ribbon School (2013) and National Blue Ribbon School (2014)

Enrollment by Subgroup 2018-2019

Demographic	Students
Two or more races	3%
Hispanic	5%
White	11%
Asian	20%
African American	61%
Total	908

FARMS Enrollment

Year	%
2018-2019	29.7
2017-2018	30.7
2016-2017	35.8
2015-2016	35.9
2014-2015	36.9

Attendance

Year	%
2018-2019	95.11
2017-2018	94.95
2016-2017	95.46
2015-2016	96.02
2014-2015	96.02

Graduation Rate

Cohort	Students	%
2015/2019	225/226	99.55
2014/2018	206/210	98.09
2013/2017	222/228	97.37
2012/2016	234/237	98.73
2011/2015	224/225	99.56

Advanced Placement

Year	# exams given	# students testing	Pass Rate	Equity and Excellence
2019	651	336	82.5%	61.5%
2018	649	319	82.6%	58.5%
2017	563	286	79.4%	48.9%
2016	654	265	82.0%	54.4%
2015	515	238	81.2%	49.8%

SAT Day

Class of	# of Students Tested	Average Total	Average EBRW	Average Math	% Both EBRW & Math	% Earning ≥ 480 on EBRW	% Earning ≥ 530 on Math
2020	199/200	1139	569	570	64.4%	88.4%	65.3%
2019	228/229	1152	577	575	68.8%	88.2%	70.75%
2018	204/210	1141	571	570	67.7%	84.8%	72.5%





WESTERN TECH PROFILE



Magnet Programs					
Academy of Health Professionals	Automotive Service Technology	Cosmetology	Culinary Arts and Restaurant Management	Environmental Science	
Environmental Technology	Graphic Print Communications	Information Technology - Computer Science - Networking	Mechanical Construction— Plumbing	Sports Science Academy	

^{*}Business Management and Finance: Program concluding 2019-2020 school year.



